

# **ORIGINAL** *ITS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.*

15925 SW Warfield Blvd. • P. O. Box 277 Indiantown, Florida 34956 772-597-2111

April 22, 2004

Ms Blanca Bayo Division of Commission Clerk And Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

0 10977-7 In re: Docket No. 010997-TL-

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 15 copies of the Affidavit of Jeffrey S. Leslie, on behalf of ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc. (ITS).

The affidavit certifies that ITS will only use federal high cost support for 2005 for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and service for which such support is intended.

Sincerely,

ITS TELECOMMNUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

Mary an Heet

Mary Ann<sup>#</sup>Holt Administrative Services Manager

Enclosure

CC: David Dowds, FPSC David B. Erwin, Attorney at Law Don Hartsfield, ITS

AUS \_\_\_\_\_ CAF \_\_\_\_\_ COM \_\_\_\_\_ CTR \_\_\_\_\_ ECR \_\_\_\_\_ GCL \_\_\_\_ OPC \_\_\_\_ SEC \_\_\_\_ OTH <u>tcover</u> /tr

AN II:

COLUMENT NUMBER - CATE 0 4 8 8 6 APR 27 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

### AFFIDAVIT

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARTIN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Jeffrey S. Leslie</u>, who deposed and said:

1. My name is <u>Jeffrey S. Leslie</u>. I am employed by Indiantown Telephone Systems, Inc. ("ITS" or the "Company") as <u>Vice President, Chief Financial Officer</u>. I am an officer of the Company and am authorized to give this affidavit on behalf of the Company. This affidavit is being given to support the Florida Public Service Commission's certification as contemplated in 47 C.F.R. §54.314.

2. ITS hereby certifies that it will only use the federal high-cost support it receives during 2005 for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and service for which such support is intended.

### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MAKY ANN HOLT Commission DD0202355

Engine 1/2007

Bunged through

800-432-4254) Florida Nutary Assn., inc

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc.

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARTIN

Acknowledged before me this <u>22<sup>nd</sup></u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004, by <u>Jeffrey S.</u> <u>Leslie</u>, as <u>Vice President</u>, <u>Chief Financial Officer</u> of ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc., who is personally known to me or produced identification and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Mary Ann Holt
Printed Name of Notary

Personally Known V Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced

DECEMENT FLAT DATE

04886 AFR 27 3

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK